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Arizona Corporation Commission

1200 W. Washington Street

Phoenix, Arizona 85007 T-010518-17-0009

RE: Tariff filing on behalf of Qwest Corporation, d/b/a CenturyLink QC, Entity Code T-010518B
Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for filing with the Commission is an original plus thirteen (13) copies of revisions to
CenturyLink's Competitive Exchange and Network Services Tariff No. 3.

Section 1 Page 16, Release 2 Section 5 Page 24.2, Release 2
Section 5 Page 28, Release 3 Section 5 Page 29, Release 9

This filing removes the $1.00 charge from the Tribal Lifeline calculation. ILECs are no longer required to
assess a minimum charge of $1.00 to Tribal Lifeline customers. In addition, this filing reflects minor
format (levels of indentation) corrections to Section 5.2.6. Should you have any questions regarding this
filing, please contact me or Reed Peterson at (602) 630-8221.

Respectfully submitted,

Marla Hazlett
Attachments

Marla Hazlett

Tariff Analyst [l
Marla.Hazlett@centurylink.com
Voice: (303) 992-5838

Fax: (720)578-2912
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Qwest Corporation

d/b/a CenturyLink QC Tariff No. 3 SECTION 1
COMPETITIVE EXCHANGE Arizona Page 16
AND NETWORK SERVICES Release 2
Issued: 01-09-17 Effective: 03-01-17

1. APPLICATION AND REFERENCE

1.3 SUBJECT INDEX

SUBJECT SECTION
ERRL SOOI SYIPOING « consisrmmcssnsses sommsmmmansy cRits smeshstn (s shinmesns 9
EOBBOTOER ovsinci masiimninsnianvaneusasnsss oussas sas siass E5TAHEA G4 ORI ST AR AR 109
DITECIODy ASSISTANCE BOIVATR «.cvucisisnmsimmmmicsimusssssss s isssssassssass amssssis 6
DoCUIHEIS FOTMAL i sivsiinisss s eitssdivm i i i aianaitis 1
Expedited Obder CBaNge,.....coonmaiisussibnamaiininmesanammsss 3
Explanation of Abbreviations .............ccceeeenieniiniininnsnniessescsscsessensnns 1
Explanation of Change Symbols..........cccccevevieiinincininiiinininesnsnens 1
Emergency Transport Backup (ETB).........cusssmsmmminssensnsssisassrensnsssorns 9
General Regulations - Conditions of Offering..........cccoovvvvvinicnnicininnns 2
Guaranteed Rate Calling Connection..........coveeieeceinnnnenienesnneinssesiinees 6
Individual Case ISDN S€rVICe ..cicuiiisiivnisianissisisoonisisinimiiiing 14
Integrated T-1 SETVICE........coviivuininieiirininitiicnicseie s sse s 15
Lifeline Assistance Programs 5
LINE' VOLUME ADVANTAGE oo 105
Lol EXChinge NEIVECE ..o uumimmaiisimiiins oo tiss i e s asasssss 5
ODSDTBES s ninisoussnsmiss s osissss siai s s dams 85 Ao SRS AR Y33 105
Eacal Voice DRScondt PIaNS .. couisiinimis i s s e 5
OBBOLBEE . uenensramnsasensensnsshissiiaiismshisdiosisssisuassassansnsiasensavssbssestanius ATV 105
Metropolitan Preferred Area Calling Service ........ccccvveriviennnisisenncnenns 106
Message Telecommunication SEIVICE.......cccuuiiiiiiinisiniiiinesnmssnsessieneee 6
EBBOTEIE cuucusisisaannsssansmnsssussainisios suwsinssismnseameanba i SR AR AR RS RHSY 106
Miscellaneous Central OfcE Servites . uaisnsinimsissssinvsiiiig 10
Miscellaneous Nonrecurring Charges.........coocevveeenienenneniesessninsesisnesnies 3
Miscellaneous Service OfFerings . iinismmsimivmsamisivsiios s 10
OBSOICTE. ..o morvsssmssrasnmmsmmatssis s R s B R T v e 110
Miscellaneous Switched Digital Service Offerings .........ccceceverrerernvernniens 15
INTT SEIVICE. ..vvuovvvemrsirersessssessssssessssssessssesssesssessssessasssssss s ssssssasesessseees 10
National Direciory ABBISIMIC: aowisssnvvsimivesmmmsassrmareamssassisss 6
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Qwest Corporation

d/b/a CenturyLink QC Tariff No. 3 SECTION 5§
COMPETITIVE EXCHANGE Arizona Page 24.2
AND NETWORK SERVICES Release 2
Issued: 01-09-17 Effective: 03-01-17

5. EXCHANGE SERVICES
5.2 LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE
5.2.6 LIFELINE ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS
C. Telephone Assistance Program for the Medically Needy
1. Definition

The Telephone Assistance Program for the Medically Needy provides a credit to cover
the monthly charges for basic local residential phone service and other charges as more
fully set forth below for certain low-income medically needy customers.

This program will be discontinued on April 1, 2017 and will no longer be available to
new customers who enroll on or after that date. Customers who were enrolled in this
program prior to April 1, 2017 will receive the monthly credit as long as they recertify
annually and do not leave the program for any reason.

Customers who initially submit an incomplete or invalid recertification application in
any annual recertification after April 1, 2017 and who submit a valid completed
application within 30 days following notification by CenturyLink QC that the initial
application was incomplete, will be allowed to re-enroll in the program effective upon
the date of receipt of the completed application. No further extensions or exceptions will
be granted after this 30 day period.
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Qwest Corporation

d/b/a CenturyLink QC Tariff No. 3
COMPETITIVE EXCHANGE Arizona
AND NETWORK SERVICES

Issued: 01-09-17
5. EXCHANGE SERVICES

52 LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE
5.2.6 LIFELINE ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS
D. Tribal Lands Lifeline Program

3. Terms and Conditions (Cont’d)

SECTION 5
Page 28
Release 3

Effective: 03-01-17

b. Tribal Lands Lifeline benefits apply to the primary flat local residential access line,
including Extended Area Service (EAS), mileage charges, zone charges, or other non-
discretionary charges associated with basic residential service or qualified broadband
service. The benefit may not bring the basic local residential access line rate below

zero during any month.

c. Customers are limited to one Tribal Lands Lifeline credit per household from the
Company, which may be applied towards a qualifying wireline service, broadband
service or a bundled voice and data service package. Customers are not eligible to
receive a Tribal Lands Lifeline credit from the Company if they receive a Federal
Lifeline Program credit for a service provided by another Eligible Telecommunications

Carrier or Lifeline Broadband Provider.

4. Monthly Credit /"

CREDIT
USOC

« Flat individual line (1FR) ASGFT

CREDIT
AMOUNT

Up to $25.00

(0 The Tribal Lifeline Credit is up to $25.00, but shall not result in a rate of less than zero
for the service against which the credit is applied. The credit amount is calculated by
adding the applicable rates for a flat individual line (1FR), including Extended Area
Service and other non-discretionary charges for basic residential service and the interstate
subscriber line charge. The Federal Lifeline credit specified in 5.2.6.A.4. is subtracted
from the total and the remaining difference is the applicable credit amount. For example,
Tribal Lifeline customer in Exchange Zone 2: ($18.47 + $1.50 + 6.15 = $26.12 - $9.25) =
$16.87 credit. The actual Tribal Lifeline credit amounts are as follows:

- Base Rate Area
- Exchange Zone 1
- Exchange Zone 2
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Qwest Corporation

d/b/a CenturyLink QC Tariff No. 3 SECTION 5
COMPETITIVE EXCHANGE Arizona Page 29
AND NETWORK SERVICES Release 9
Issued: 01-09-17 Effective: 03-01-17

5. EXCHANGE SERVICES
5.2  LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE
5.2.6 LIFELINE ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS (Cont’d)
E. Tribal Link-Up

As of April 1, 2012, non-Tribal Lifeline customers are not eligible for Link-Up
support. Eligible residents of Federal Tribal Lands may receive Link Up support to
cover 100% of the customary charges up to $100.00 in connection with
commencing telecommunications service to the qualifying customer’s principal
place of residence on tribal lands. Tribal Link-Up applies to qualifying low-
income residence customers of the Company who apply for basic residential
service and who meet the eligibility criteria established by the Federal
Communications Commission. The customer may defer payment on up to $200.00
of the above charges without interest for a period not to exceed one year. The
deferred charges do not include the deposit if required.

An eligible resident of Tribal Lands may receive the benefit of the Tribal Link-Up
program for a second or subsequent time only for otherwise qualifying
commencement of telecommunications service at a principal place of residence
with an address different from the address for which Tribal Link Up assistance was

provided previously.
CREDIT
USOCS
LNK/

» Tribal Link Up LNKEL

AZ2017-002

(D)

D)



